ORIGINAL

REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET (Please Type)										
Date	Ap	ril 29, 2002					Docket No.		0203	87-TA
1. Divis	sion	Name/Staff Name:		Divisi	ion of	Compet	titive Markets	and	Enforcement/Tor	іі МсСоу
2. OPR	R: Toni McCoy, CMP									
3. OCR	:	GCO								
4. Suggested Docket Title: Request for Nar Cable Corporati						ificate	e No. 7790, by Co	OM Tech International		
5. Sug	gest	ed Docket Mailing	List (a	ttach	separa	te shee	t if necessary)	)		
A.	Prov	ide names or ac	RONYM	S ONL	Y if a r	egulate	d company.			
В.	Prov	ide COMPLETE NA	ME AN	D ADD	RESS 1	for all o	thers. (Match	repr	esentatives to co	ompanies.)
i	1.	Parties and th	eir rep	resent	atives (	(if any):	•			
			•				<u> </u>			
	-							~~~		
										- Western -
	-									
					·					
	2.	Interested per	sons a	nd the	ir repr	esentat	ives (if any):			
	_									
		<u>.                                    </u>							<u> </u>	
						·	<del> </del>			
			<u></u>					*****	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
6. Check one:										
	X Documentation is attached.									
Documentation will be provided with recommendation.										
PSC\CCA010-C (Rev 02/02)										

#### COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

#### Printed on 04/26/2002 at 09:51:41 by TJM

Complete Name: Com Tech International Cable Corporation

Mailing Name: Com Tech International Cable Corporation

Company Code: TA057 FEID Number: 65-1061048

#### COMPANY INFORMATION

Address Line 1: 15950 West Dixie Highway

Address Line 2:

City: North Miami Beach State: FL Zip Code: 33162-4939

Reg. Date: 04/09/2001 Inactive Date:

Transfered To: Trans. From:

Certificate 1: 7790 Certificate 2:

Corporate Type: Corporation

Service 1: AAV - Alternative Access Vendor

Service 2: Service 3: Service 4: Class (WAW): Phone Count:

County 1: County 2: County 3: County 4:

Bankruptcy: No



2002 APR 18 AM 11: 10

COMPETITIVE SERVICES

New World Network Ltd.

Clarendon House 2 Church Street Hamilton HM DX Bermuda

Tel: (441) 295-1422 Fax: (441) 295-4720

April 15, 2002

Toni McCoy Regulatory Analyst Bureau of Market Development Florida Public Service Commission Capital Circle Office Center 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Name Change of Com Tech International Cable Corporation to A.SUR

Net, Inc. Certificate Number 7790

Dear Ms. McCoy:

Com Tech International Cable Corporation ("Com Tech"), by its undersigned counsel, hereby notifies the Commission that Com Tech has changed its name to A.SUR Net, Inc. Enclosed herewith please find the documentation from the Secretary of State for the State of Florida evidencing that the change of name has been filed.

We kindly grant that the Commission change the name of Com Tech International Cable Corporation to "A.SUR Net, Inc." as soon as possible.

If you should have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (786) 274-7400.

Best regards,

David Martin General Counsel

Martin Ikd

Enclosures



July 30, 2001

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM TALLAHASSEE, FL

Re: Document Number F00000006243

The Amendment to the Application of a Foreign Corporation for COM TECH INTERNATIONAL CABLE CORPORATION which changed its name to A.SUR NET, INC., a Delaware corporation authorized to transact business in Florida, was filed on July 27, 2001.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Cheryl Coulliette Document Specialist Division of Corporation

Letter Number: 701A00043891

#### PROFIT CORPORATION

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

### SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

1. Com Tech International Cable Corporation	
Name of corporation as it appears on the recor	rds of the Department of State.
2. Delaware Incorporated under laws of	3. <u>11/7/00</u>
incorporated dilaer laws of	Date authorized to do business in Florida
SECTION II (4-7 COMPLETE ONLY THE APPL	
4. If the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when	was the change effected under the laws of
its jurisdiction of incorporation? 7-24-01	
5. A. SUR Net, Inc.  Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation" "conot contained in new name of the corporation.	<b>严</b> 祭 0
6. If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate hew	v period of duration.
New Duration	FILE UL 27 ASSEE,
7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, in	dicate new jurisdiction.
New Jurisdiction	RIBA
Signature	July 17, 2001  Date
Daind Warnes Typed or printed name	CEO and President



#### A.SUR NET, INC.

	Document No F00000006	<b>Date Filed</b> 11/07/2000		Effective Date None	Status Active	
NAME	CHANGE AMENDMENT	07/27/2001		OLD N	AME WAS : COM TEC AL CABLE CORPOR	
EVEN'	T TYPE	FILED DATE	EFFECTIVE DATE	agga wa ka ayan a aya	DESCRIPTION	ine vita vita ta t
	THIS IS NOT O	FFICIAL RECOR	D; SEE DOCU	MENTS	IF QUESTION OR CO	NFLICT
	Corporation	as Inquiry			Corporations H	lelp

# Elevidy Department of State, Division of Comparations, Corporations Office ways subjecting Rublic Inquiry.

#### Foreign Profit

#### A.SUR NET, INC.

#### PRINCIPAL ADDRESS 15950 WEST DIXIE HIGHWAY NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL 33162 US Changed 07/27/2001

#### MAILING ADDRESS 15950 WEST DIXIE HIGHWAY NORTH MIAMI BEACH FL 33162 US Changed 07/27/2001

Document Number F00000006243 FEI Number 651061040

Date Filed 11/07/2000

State DE Status ACTIVE Effective Date NONE

Last Event
NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

Event Date Filed 07/27/2001 Event Effective Date NONE

#### Registered Agent

#### Name & Address

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 1200 SOUTH PINE ISLAND ROAD PLANTATION FL 33324

#### Officer/Director Detail

1	Name & Address	Title
	WARNES, DAVID 15950 WEST DIXIE HGWY	PCEO
	N. MIAMI BEACH FL 33162	
	MARTIN, DAVID 15950 WEST DIXIE HWY	EV
	N. MIAMI BEACH FL 33162	
	GIORDANO, LOUIS P 15950 WEST DIXIE HWY	EVST
	N. MIAMI BEACH FL 33162	

#### Annual Reports

Report Year	Filed Date	Intangible Tax
2001	07/27/2001	
2002	03/11/2002	

Previous Filing

Return to List

Next Filing

#### Toni McCoy

From:

Toni McCoy

Sent: To: Friday, April 12, 2002 3:40 PM 'dmartin@nwncable.com'

Subject:

Florida PSC Name Change Concern

Mr. Martin,

I have been forwarded a copy of the Commission update sheet for Com Tech International Cable Corporation, Certificate No. 7790. The update states that the Company has changed its name to ASUR Net, Inc.

The Commission does not have a request to process a name change for this Certificate on file. The Company is certificated as Com Tech International Cable Corporation and should be conducting business in this name until the new name has been approved and administratively processed by Commission staff.

Often Companies are not aware of the Commission's requirement. To right this error, please send a letter to the Commission requesting an official name change and attach a copy of the Florida Secretary of State's administrative name change from Com Tech International Cable Corporation to ASUR Net, Inc.

If by chance these are separate corporations altogether, then the matter is far more complicated.

Please contact me either via email or by telephone at 850/413-6532.

Sincerely,

Toni McCoy Regulatory Analyst Bureau of Market Development Florida Public Service Commission

#### State of Florida



## Public Service Commission

9ph 4/9/02

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

**DATE:** April 5, 2002

TO: Jackie Gilchrist, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement

FROM: Nonnye Grant, Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 7/7

RE: Responses to "Update Letters" - Indicating name changes

Recently mailed out my request for "updated information" from all the Companies/Utilities under the FPSC jurisdiction and they are currently being returned. The following company responded by indicating on the letter that their company's name has changed from what they were originally certificated as:

1. Com Tech International Cable Corporation - TA057

Forwarding copy of my "updated information" for the above company for your information and further handling. I have checked CMS, no request for a name change has been received and until a docket is opened and an order is issued acknowledging their request, they will remain listed as they were originally certificated under.

I did update MCD with the other new information that was provided by the company.

Thanking you in advance for your help.

/nbg
Attachments (1)

COMPETITION OF

Company Code: TA057 Com Tech International Cable Corporation up dition

Certificate No(s): 7790

700	
Physical Location: 2977 McFarlane Road, Suite 300 Coconut Grove, FL 33133-6033	ENTER CORRECTIONS BELOW: 15950 West Dixie Highway 1 Josh Mamu Beach, Fe 33/169
Mailing Address: 2977 McFarlane Road, Suite 300 Coconut Grove, FL 33133-6033	15950 West Dixie Highwry Dixth Miami Bench, FZ 33162
Liaison Officer(s):  1. David M. Martin, General Counsel, (305) 529-8700  2. Name, Title, Phone number	David M. Martin 786 274-7400
Fax No(s): (305) 529-8701, Fax 2  E-mail address: dmartin@nwncable.com  Web address: http://www.nwncable.com  Federal Employee ID No.: 65-1061048	786-274-7401

company name. All official correspondence is addressed to the "Mailing Name" of regulated companies. The "Mailing Name" is the last d/b/a of the company's official name. Our records reflect the mailing name shown below for your company. If you prefer to receive official

correspondence in another mailing name, please make the change in the space provided. The name can be no longer than 58 characters (including spaces) and MUST be part of the official company name.

The following section is applicable <u>ONLY</u> to companies with d/b/a as part of their official

MAILING NAME:	
Com Tech International Cable Corporation	
A. SUR Net Inc. (formerly known as O	om Tech-International Cable Corporation)
COMPLETED BY: Kustin Dileodic DA	TE: 4/1/02